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A+ ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION, LLC (APP) 
Mail: P.O. Box 3410 Arcadia, FL 34265 
FEDEX: 4346 SW Hull Ave. Arcadia, FL 34269 
OFFICE #: 863.494.7585 
JC Deriso II, President, Cell: 863.558.5867 
jc@aplusenvironmentalrestoration.com 
 
 
APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT (AAM) 
Mail: P.O. Box 1469, Eagle Lake, FL 33839-1469 
FEDEX: 4305 Bomber Road, Bartow, FL 33830 
Office: 863.533.8882, Fax: 863.534.3322 
Paul C. Meyers, Jr. Exec VP, 863.318.8669 
pjmyers@tampabay.rr.com 
Jennifer Myers, jmyers43@tampabay.rr.com 

 
 
AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL, INC. (AVC)  
Mail/FEDEX: 1860 West 10th Street, Riviera Beach, FL 33404  
Office: 561.845.5525 x212 or x309, Fax: 561.845.5374  
Toll Free: 800.327.8745  
Angel Lopez, VP of Operations, Cell: 561.722.0237  
alopez@avcaquatic.com 
Todd Olson, Chief Marketing Officer, Cell: 561.719.9488  
tolson@avcaquatic.com 
Monica Keel, Contract Administrator, 561-845-5525 x212  
mkeel@avcaquatic.com 
 
 
DeAngelo Brothers, LLC (DBI Services) (DBI) 
Mail: 6209 Bowdendale Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32216 
Office: 904.262.2001, Fax: 904.262.0010 
Jamos Beierle, Div. Manager, IVM 
Jamos.beierle@dbiservices.com 
Shalana McNamee, Contract Manager 904.714.5986 
shalala.mcnamee@dbiservices.com 
 
 
EARTHBALANCE CORPORATION (EBC) 
Mail: 2750 North Commerce Parkway, North Port, FL 34289 
Office: 941.426.7878, Fax: 941.426.8778 
Jeff Clark, VP operations, Cell: 941.628.4472 
jclark@earthbalance.com 
Erik Sandsmark, Regional Manager, Cell: 239.851.9394 
esandsmark@earthbalance.com 
Chrissy Hensel, Sr. Program Manager, Cell: 407.908.4780 
chensel@earthbalance.com 
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, INC (EQI) 
Mail: 212 U.S. Hwy 1, Suite 18, Tequesta, FL 33469 
Office: 561-575-6778, Fax: 561-575-9996 
Katharine Murray, President  
kmurray@eq-inc.com 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION CONSULTANTS, INC. (ERC) 
Mail: 24571 Redfish St., Bonita Springs, FL 34134 
FEDEX: 24571 Redfish St., Bonita Springs, FL 34134 
Office: 239.992.0086, Fax: 239.992.0086 
Jeffrey A. Adair, President, Cell: 239.287.2706 
ERCinc@comcast.net 
 
 
FAMILY AND FRIENDS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC (FFE) 
Mail: 400 SW Dekle Road, Lake City, FL 32024 
Office: 386-623-5183, Fax: 386-758-7335 
Kenny Ballance, President 
Ffe_kb@yahoo.com 
 
 
FLORIDA BEST, INC. (FBI) 
Mail: P.O. Box 91, Haines City, FL 33845 
FEDEX: 5051 White Clay Pit Road, Haines City, FL 33844 
Office: 863.422.8300 or 407-383-7256, Fax: 863.852.1045 
Jason Watts, Director, Cell: 407.383.7256 
Amanda J. Watts, President, Cell: 407.383.7258 
FloridaBestInc@gmail.com 
 
 
GREENTRUST ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. (GET) 
Mail: 20015 33rd Dr., Wellborn, FL 32094 
Office: 386.365.0821 
Chris Benson, Cell: 386.365.0821  
segreentrust@hotmail.com 
 
 
GROUND LEVEL, INC. (GLI) 
Mail: P.O. Box 1763 Wauchula, FL 33873 
FEDEX: 2970 Manuel Rd., Bowling Green, FL 33834 
Office: 863-767-0446, Fax: 863-767-0517 
Keyland Amig, Operations Manager, Cell:  
keylanda@gliearth.com 
Donna Maffett Acct. Mgr., Cell: 
Donnam@gliearth.com 
 
 
KESTREL ECOLOGICAL SERVICES, LLC (KEC) 
Mail: P.O. Box 12417, Gainesville, FL 32604 
FEDEX: 915 NW 17th Ave., Gainesville, FL 32609 
Office: 352.380.0648, Fax: 866.653.1311 
Erick D. Smith, Owner, 352.380.0648 
erick@kestreleco.com 
Michael Meisenburg, KES Owner/Ecologist, 352.339.0701 
michael@kestreleco.com 
 
METTAUR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. (MET) 
Mail: 19741 North River Rd., Alva, FL 33920 
Office: 239.728.1814 
Christina Gleason, President 
chrissy@me-fl.com 
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NATIVE CREATIONS, INC (NCI) 
Mail: 10531 Pinewood Trail Jupiter, FL 33478 
Office: 561.744.7662, Fax: 561.972.7256 
Gary Barnett, President 561.248.4347 
Kay Barnett, Treasurer 561.262.6567 
nativebarnett@bellsouth.net 
 
 
NATURCHEM, INC. (NTC) 
Mail/FEDEX 4134 Hwy. 441 South, Lake City, FL 32025 
Office: 386.755.0067, Fax: 386.755.1376 
John MacLaren, Gen. Mgr., 386.755.3403 
jmaclaren@naturchem.net 
 
 
PROGRESSIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC (PSL) 
Mail: P.O. Box 1130, Marshall, AR 72650 
FEDEX: 106 W. College, Marshall, AR 72650 
Office: 870.448.3065, Fax: 870.448.3072 
William H. (Billy) Moye, Mgr., 706.741.4073 
wmoye@progressivesolutions.net 
Scott Heinold, Ground Crew Supervisor, Cell 423.300.3395 
sheinold@progressivesolutions.net  
 
 
SANDHILL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC (SES) 
Mail: 5980 SE CR 760 Arcadia, FL 34266 
Office: 863.494.9737, Fax: 863.494.1364 
Tony Yacovtti, President, tony@sandhillgrowers.com 
office@sandhillgrowers.com 
Jason Richmond, Estimator 
 
 
SOUTHEASTERN CHEMTREAT, INC. (SEC)  
Mail: 5650 NW 135th Street, Chiefland, FL 32626 
Office: 352.493.0438 or 352.494.2831, Fax: 352.493.0235 
Will Hardee, President, 352.494.2890 
wghardee@gmail.com 
Ellison Hardee, VP, 352.494.2831 
ellisonhardee@gmail.com 
 
 
SUMNER LAND MANAGEMENT (SLM) 
Mail: 15015 Heritage Trail Ln, Balm, FL 33503 
Office: 813.323.4978 
sumnerlandmanagement@gmail.com 
Jospeh Sumner, President 
 
 
WALKER EXOTICS TREE ERADICATION & MITIGATION (WET) 
Mail: 17681 Caloosa Rd., Alva, FL 33920 
Office: 239.851.8811, Fax: 239.728.6158 
Darrin Jones, President  
darrin@walkerexotics.com 
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